
CJSB - December 2022

Operation Ceasefire Grant Program (OCGP) Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds
Attorney General State Government  $                   2,600,000.00 
Chesapeake City Government  $                         53,378.00 
Department of State Police State Government  $                       256,044.00 
Hampton City Government  $                       230,460.00 
Help Me Help You Foundation Other  $                       150,000.00 
Lancaster County Government  $                         62,510.00 
Lee County Government  $                         81,766.00 
New Life Community Center Non-Profit Organization  $                         30,000.00 
Prince George County Government  $                       249,996.00 
Prince William County Government  $                       353,974.00 
Pulaski County County Government  $                         57,200.00 
Real Life Other  $                       145,600.00 
Richmond City City Government  $                         50,000.00 
Scott County Government  $                         74,095.00 
South Boston Town  $                         34,517.00 
Suffolk City Government  $                       326,500.00 
The BUCK Squad Non-Profit Organization  $                         94,000.00 

4,850,040.00$                   TOTAL AWARDED
Virginia Firearm Violence Intervention and 
Prevention Fund Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Virginia Hospital Research & Educ. Foundation Other 5,000,000.00$                    
5,000,000.00$                   TOTAL AWARDED

Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention – 
One Time Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Alexandria City Government 64,300.00$                         
Appalachian Juvenile Comm Other 31,485.00$                         
Department of Criminal Justice Services State Government 172,267.00$                       
Department of Juvenile Justice State Government 150,000.00$                       
Department of Juvenile Justice State Government 50,000.00$                         
King William County Government 15,785.00$                         
Orange County County Government 11,829.00$                         
Prince William County Government 53,025.00$                         
Richmond County Government 28,242.00$                         
Richmond City City Government 15,300.00$                         
Winchester City Government 66,243.00$                         

658,476.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED
Sexual Assault Services Program Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Abuse Alternatives, Inc. Other 13,641.00$                         
Alexandria City Government 30,000.00$                         
Avalon: Cntr for Women & Children Other 30,000.00$                         
Ayuda Other 30,000.00$                         
Collins Center Non-Profit Organization 30,000.00$                         



Doorways for Women and Families Other 20,159.00$                         
Eastern Shore Coal. Agst. Dom. Viol. Other 30,000.00$                         
Emporia City Government 23,555.00$                         
Family Crisis Support Svcs, Inc. Other 30,000.00$                         
Family Resource Center, Inc. Other 30,000.00$                         
Hanover Safe Place Other 30,000.00$                         
Haven of the Dan River Region, Inc. Other 14,373.00$                         
Latinos in Virginia Empowerment Ctr. Other 30,000.00$                         
New Directions Center, Inc. Other 29,925.00$                         
Phoenix Project Other 30,000.00$                         
Project Horizon, Inc. Other 29,388.00$                         
Rapp. Council Against Sexual Assault Other 29,990.00$                         
Safehome Systems, Inc. Other 12,106.00$                         
Sexual Assault Resource Agency (SARA) Non-Profit Organization 26,500.00$                         
Sexual Assault Resp. & Awareness, Inc. Non-Profit Organization 17,264.00$                         
The Center for Sexual Assault Survivors Other 20,287.00$                         
The Laurel Center Other 27,114.00$                         
Women's Resource Cntr, NR Valley Other 27,465.00$                         
YWCA Other 20,811.00$                         
YWCA of S. Hampton Roads Other 30,000.00$                         
YWCA/Dom Violence Prevention Cntr Other 24,998.00$                         

667,576.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED

Virginia Sexual and Domestic Violence Victim 
Fund: Sexual Assault Forensic Examiners Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Augusta Health Foundation Non-Profit Organization 95,536.00$                         
Ballad Health/Mountain States Health Alliance Other 105,257.00$                       
Bon Secours Mercy Health Non-Profit Organization 143,625.00$                       
Carilion Clinic Non-Profit Organization 123,225.00$                       
Centra Health, Inc. Non-Profit Organization 20,220.00$                         
Inova Health Care Svcs Other 143,466.00$                       
Mary Washington Healthcare Other 143,569.00$                       
SAFE Center of SWVA Non-Profit Organization 141,424.00$                       
Virginia CWealth Univ State University 82,428.00$                         

998,750.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED
Improving the Criminal Justice Response Grant 
Program Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Virginia Poverty Law Center Other 141,514.00$                       
Virginia Sexual and Domestic Violence Action Alliance Other 268,844.00$                       
Office of the Attorney General State Government 158,199.00$                       
Virginia Victims Assistance Network Other 124,790.00$                       

693,347.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED
Hate Crimes Grant Program Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Alexandria City Government 147,600.00$                       
Fairfax County Government 150,000.00$                       
Virginia Beach City Government 74,638.00$                         

372,238.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED



LE ARPA - Equipment and Technology Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds
Chesapeake City Government 692,476.00$                       
Danville City Government 741,024.00$                       
Emporia City Government 515,000.00$                       
Hampton City Government 750,000.00$                       
Lynchburg City Government 387,250.00$                       
Martinsville City Government 568,906.00$                       
Newport News City Government 749,996.00$                       
Norfolk City Government 749,704.00$                       
Petersburg City Government 749,900.00$                       
Portsmouth City Government 22,000.00$                         
Richmond City City Government 750,000.00$                       
Roanoke City Government 749,590.00$                       

7,425,846.00$                   TOTAL AWARDED
LE ARPA - Option V Out of State Lateral 
Program Academy Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Fairfax County Government 98,600.00$                         
Virginia Beach City Government 50,000.00$                         

148,600.00$                       TOTAL AWARDED
LE ARPA - Regional CJA - Equipment Location Jurisdiction Awarded DCJS Funds

Cardinal CJA Other 202,105.00$                       
Central Shenandoah CJA Other 290,735.00$                       
Central Virginia CJA Other 299,572.00$                       
Crater CJA Other 195,752.00$                       
Hampton City Government 279,399.00$                       
New River CJA Other 108,913.00$                       
Northern Virginia  CJA City Government 101,325.00$                       
Piedmont Regional CJA City Government 261,288.00$                       
Rappahannock Reg CJA Other 212,225.00$                       
Skyline Regional CJA Other 145,053.00$                       
Southwest Virginia  CJA Other 269,893.00$                       

2,366,260.00$                   TOTAL AWARDED


	Sheet1

